Arctic Antarctic Stations @DL9ZAL 25/08/25

Callsign QTH DXCC ITUZ cQz CONT LAT LON QSL Manager
3yOpi Peter 1. Island 3y-p 72 12 AN 68'45S 90'35W aabbb
3y0x Peter 1. Island 3y-p 72 12 AN 68'45S 90'35W n200
3y2gv Coats Land ce9 67 38 AF 77'30S 34'12W labzh
3y5x Bouvet Island 3y-b 67 38 AF 54'26S 3'24E labvm
4kod North Pole ua? 75 40 EU ? ? ra3ya
4kof North Pole ua? 75 40 EU 82'17N 169'32W uaOgbo
4kla Molodezhnaya Base ce9 69 39 AF 67'40S 45'51E uzlpwa

4kladq Bellingshausen Station vp8-h 73 13 AF 62'12S 58'58W ualadq
4k1d Novolazarevskaya Base ce9 67 38 AF 70'49S 11'50E ualafm
4k1f South Shetland vp8-h 73 13 AF 62'0S 58'0W uzlpwa

4klyar Molodezhnaya Base ce9 69 39 AF 67'40S 45'51E ra3ya
7s8aaa Queen Maud Land ce9 67 38 AF 70'36S 8'22W smOkcr
8jlrl JARL Syowa Station ce9 67 39 AF 69'00S 39'35E bureau
ce3mmv/9 Base Eduardo Frei vp8-h 73 13 SA 62'12S 58'56W cba
ce9/rlanf Chilian Base, Ripamonti vp8-h 73 13 SA 62'12S 58'58W ualpjw
dpOgvn Georg von Neumayer ce9 67 38 AF 70'39S 8'15wW diljew
dplpol Georg von Neumayer ce9 67 38 AF 70'37S 8'22W dilzbo
emlho Vernadstsky Base ce9 73 13 SA 65'15S 64'16W i2pja
em1lka Vernadstsky Base ce9 73 13 SA 65'15S 64'16W ja2jpa
emlkcc Vernadstsky Base ce9 73 13 SA 65'15S 64'16W ut7ua
emiky Vernadstsky Base ce9 73 13 SA 65'15S 64'16W ut7ua
emlu Vernadstsky Base ce9 73 13 SA 65'15S 64'16W ja2jpa
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Callsign

ftdyd
ft5ye

hfOpol

kbltx/kcdusv
kc4/ua3yh

1362
1Ol
ordtn

rlanb
rland
rland/a
rlanf
rlanf/p
rlanp
rlanz

vp8adr
vp8bub
vp8bwl
vp8bxk
vp8bzI
vp8cen
vp8ces

QTH

Base Dumont D'Urville
Base Dumont D'Urville

South Shetland

McMurdo
Amundson-Scott Station

Base Esperanza

St. Klimentz Ohridski Base

Princess Elisabeth Station

Mirny Station
Novolazarevskaya Base
Maitri Base
Bellingshausen Station
Refugio Astronomo Cruils
Progress Base
Mirny Station

Falkland Islands
South Georgia Island
Falkland Islands
South Orkney
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
Halley 5

DXCC

ce9
ce9

vp8-h

ce9
ce9

ce9

ce9

ce9

ce9
ce9
ce9
vp8-h
vp8-h
ce9
ce9

vp8-f
vp8-g
vp8-f
vp8-0
vp8-f
vp8-f
ce9
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ITUZ

70
70

73

71
71

73

73

67

69
67
67
73
73
69
69

16
73
16
73
16
16
73

cQz

30
30

13

30
30

13

13

38

29
38
38
13
13
39
29

13
13
13
13
13
13
38
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CONT

0oC
ocC

SA

ocC
ocC

SA

SA

AF

oC
AF
AF
SA
SA
AF
ocC

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
AF

LAT

56'40S
56'40S

62'09S

77'51S
90'0S

63'23S

62'38S

71'57S

66'33S
70'46S
70'77S
62'12S
62'14S
69'24S
66'33S

51'40S
54'15S
51'40S
60'35S
51'40S
51'40S
75'34S

LON

140'01E
140'01E

5827W

166'38E
0'0E

56'59W

60'21W

23'20E

93'01E
11'50E
11'73E
58'58W
58'58W
76'24E
93'01E

57'40W
36'45W
57'40W
45'30W
57'40W
57'40W
25'30W

QSL Manager

fdlnzo
flaas

sp3him

nlduz
ua3xby/rw3xa

LU4DXU
Iz1kcp
on5tn

rnlon
nt2x
rulzc
rkipfa/rklpwa
rklpfa/rklpwa
nt2x
uwlzc

direct
gdylo
g3nkq
gmdklo
kabv
cba
glsww



Callsign

vp8adr
vp8bwil
vp8bzI
vp8cex
vp8cen
vp8cfm
vp8cfq
vp8cfv
vp8cgl
vp8cka
vp8col
vp8ckb
vp8cmh/mm
vp8ckc
vp8cqgs
vp8crb
vp8ctr
vp8fly
vp8gav
vp8geo
vp8lgt
vp8kcc
vp8lp
vp8ork
vp8pj
vp8sdx
vp8ssi
vp8thu
vp8vk
vp8vn

QTH

Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
South Orkney
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
South Georgia Island
Falkland Islands
South Orkney
South Shetlands
Falkland Islands
Vernadstsky Base
Falkland Islands
Faraday Base
South Georgia Island
South Georgia Island
South Georgia Island
Falkland Islands
South Orkney
South Orkney
Falkland Islands
South Sandwich Island
South Sandwich Island
Falkland Islands
Falkland Islands
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ITUZ

cQz

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
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CONT

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

LAT

51'40S
51'40S
51'40S
51'40S
51'40S
60'35S
51'40S
51'40S
51'40S
51'40S
51'40S
54'15S
51'40S
60'35S
62'0S
51'40S
65'15S
51'40S
65'15S
54'15S
54'15S
54'15S
51'40S
60'35S
60'35S
51'40S
59'27S
59'27S
51'40S
51'40S

LON

57'40W
57'40W
57'40W
57'40W
57'40W
45'30W
57'40W
57'40W
57'40W
57'40W
57'40W
36'45W
57'40W
45'30W
58'0wW
57'40W
64'16W
57'40W
64'16W
36'45W
36'45W
36'45W
57'40W
45'30W
45'30W
57'40W
27'25W
27'25W
57'40W
57'40W

QSL Manager

cba
g3nkq
kabv
cba
cba
gm4klo
dk6ao
cba
cba
cba
cba
klied
gmOhcq
gm4klo
dilehh
k4qd
glsww
cba
gmOlvi
ve3gco
vp8on
cba
cba
ve3xn
di5ebe
gmafdm
kabv
ve3xn
garfv

gllgz
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Callsign QTH DXCC ITUZ cQz CONT LAT LON QSL Manager
y88pol Georg Forster Station ce9 67 38 SA 70'46S 11'51E y32wn
y90ant Georg Forster Station ce9 67 38 SA 70'46S 11'51E y21lro
zs7ant S.AN.A.E. ce9 67 38 SA 70'17S 2'22W zs5gmt
zs8ir Marion Islands zs8 57 38 AF -46,89 37,87 zs5ir
z2s8mi Marion Islands zs8 57 38 AF -46,89 37,87 zs6pt
upd 25.08.2025
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